
PATRONS 

Tuanku Syed Sirajuddin 

lbni Almarhum Tuanku 

Syed Putra Jamalullail 

His Royal Highness 

The Raja of Perlis 

Tun Dato' Seri Utama 

(Dr) Haji Abdul Rahman 

bin Ha1i Abbas 

His Excellency The Head 

of State of Penang 

TRUSTEES 

Dato' Syed Mohd. Aidid 

Syed Murtaza 

Dato' Seri Teh Choon Beng 

Datuk Andrew Lim 

Tatt Keong 

Dato' Dr. P. P. Shah 

.. 

THE OLD FREES' ASSOCIATION 
No. 41, :lalan Sultan Ahmad Shah, 
10050 Penang, Malaysia . 
Tel 604-2269 290 Fax 604-2277 952 
Email : admin@ofa.my; members@ofa.my 
Website: http://www.ofa .my 

Circular Ref: 007/2020 

INVITATION TO TENDER 

TO OPERATE THE OLD FREES' ASSOCIATION (OFA) CAFETERIA 

The OFA invites interested parties to operate the cafeteria for three years 

in the OFA premises at 41 Jalan Sultan Ahmad Shah, 10050 Penang. 

Tender documents can be purchased at the cost of RM100.00 

between 5 FEBRUARY 2020 to 21 FEBRUARY 2020. 

To view the premises before submission of tender, kindly contact Ms 

Sharon at No: 04-2269290 during office hours before 21 FEBRUARY 2020. 

For Management Committee 
The Old Frees' Association 

31 JANUARY 2020 

ANDREW LIM KEAN HUAT 
(VP HOUSE MGMT. JSAS) 

ANDREW LIM CHONG HUAT 
HONORARY SECRETARY 

CHAIRMAN 
TENDER SC FOR CAFETERIA OPERATION 


